data sheet
Ethernet/Fast Ethernet autosensing hubs
1100//110000  HHuubbss
If you’re looking for a stackable hub
that will grow with your business,
then look no further than the award-
winning SuperStack® II Dual Speed
Hub 500 and the SuperStack II PS

Dual Speed Hub 500 and
PS Hub Family
Ordering Information
Hubs
Dual Speed Hub 500
12-port TP (RJ-45) 3C16610
Dual Speed Hub 500
24-port TP (RJ-45) 3C16611
PS Hub 40 12-port TP (RJ-45)
3C16405
PS Hub 40 24-port TP (RJ-45)
3C16406
PS Hub 40 12-port TP (RJ-45)
4 pack 3C16405-4PK
PS Hub 40 24-port TP (RJ-45)
4 pack 3C16406-4PK
PS Hub 50 24-port TP (RJ-45)
3C16450
Optional Equipment
Dual Speed Hub 500
Management Module 3C16685
Cables and Connectors
Dual Speed Hub 500/PS Hub
Stacking Kit (with 30 cm cable
included) 3C16692
Dual Speed Hub 500/Hub 10
Stacking Kit (with 30 cm cable
included) 3C16686
Dual Speed Hub 500 Cascade
Cable (30 cm) 3C16695
Dual Speed Hub 500 Hot-Swap
Unit 3C16690
PS Hub Cascade Cable (30 cm)
3C16420
PS Hub Cascade Cable (1 m)
3C16421
PS Hub Hot-Swap Unit 3C16430
Backbone Modules
TP Transceiver 10BASE-T (RJ-45)
3C12063
Fiber Optic 10BASE-FL (ST)
3C1206-5
Coaxial Transceiver 10BASE2
(BNC) 3C1206-6
Fiber Optic 10BASE-FB (ST)
3C12067
Dual Speed Hub 500 only
100BASE-FX Distance Extender
(SC) 3C16684
100BASE-TX Distance Extender
(RJ-45) 3C16683
PS Hub 40 only
AUI Transceiver (female AUI)
3C1206-0
PS Hub 50 only
100BASE-FX Module (SC)
3C16681
100BASE-TX Module (RJ-45)
3C16680
Advanced Redundant Power
System (ARPS)
SuperStack II ARPS Chassis
3C16071
SuperStack II ARPS Management
Module 3C16080
For Dual Speed Hub 500
SuperStack II ARPS Power
Module Type 2 3C16074
SuperStack II ARPS Y-Cable
Type 2 3C16078
For PS Hub 40 & 50
SuperStack II ARPS Power
Module 60 W 3C16072